Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Entry List

No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1 Kevin Procter/ Dave Bellerby Ford Fiesta WRC 0 5 Northallerton
2 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta R5+ 2000 5 Beverley & DMC / Btrda
3 Peter M Stephenson/ lan Windress Subaru P2000 WRC 1994 5 Northallerton
4 Gordon Morrison/ Calum Subaru Impreza 2000 5 Dcc
MacPherson
5 Tony Bardy/ Tony Walker Ford Focus WRC 2000 5 Northallerton/ Ripon
6 Peter Smith/ Graham Wild Ford Fiesta WRC 1600 5 Rac
7 Paul Swift/ Russ Swift Ford Escort 2500 4 Northallerton
8 Rob Snowden/ Mark Fisher Ford Escort Mk 2 2500 4 Malton/ West Cumbria
9 Lee Hastings/ Malcolm Proudlock Subaru Impreza 1998 5 Solway
10 Martyn Tinker/ lain Peterson Lotus Exige 1993 3 Northallerton
11 Geoff Wright/ Chris Sanderson Ford Fiesta S2000 1999 5 Northallerton/ Bolton-Le-Moors
12 Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge Peugeot 106 1587 2 Spadeadam MC
13 David White/ Mathew White Subaru Impreza 2000 5 Rotherham
14 Neil Hiorns/ Andrew Roughead Subaru Impreza 1998 5
15 Peppe Planeta / Toby Marshal Mazda MX5 2000 3 ERO /
16 Alistair Hutchinson/ Stjohn Dykes Renault Clio 1998 3 Northallerton/ Northallerton AC
17 Daniel Thompson/ Matthew Subaru Impreza 2000 5 N/A
Thompson
18 Edward Todd/ Andy Brown GTM Coupe 1998 3 Durham/ Durham AC and Hexham DMC
19 Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall Subaru Impreza 1998 5 Mull
20 Michael Umbrich/ Paul Normanton Nissan Pulsar 2| 5 Tba/
21 Tim Gray/ Stephen Craggs Subaru Impreza 2000 5 Ripon MSC
22 Nick Stamper/ Danny Shaw Subaru Impreza 1998 5 Wigton MC Ltd/ Wigton
23 Rob Gill/ Anders Howard Ford Fiesta 1998 5 Tba/
24 Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler Vauxhall Corsa 1397 1 Northallerton/ Bolton Le Moors
25 Des Campbell/ Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600 2 Berwick & District Motor Club
26 Mark Constantine/ Andrew Vauxhall Corsa 1389 1 Northallerton
Constantine
27 lan Dixon/ Mark Mason Ford Escort RS 1993 5 Whickham/
Cosworth
28 Anth Eaton/ Guy Newham Ford Escort 1998 3 Northallerton
29 Barrie Thomson/ Jerry Hettrick Mitsubishi Evo 9 1999 5 Spadeadam
30 Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio 2000 3 / Durham
31 Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1600 2 Ebcc/ Northallerton
32 Graham Malthouse/ Owen Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 2000 5 Alnwick
Malthouse 6
33 lan Horn/ Bob Brown Vauxhall Nova 1599 2 Whitby & Dmc/ Whitby&Dmc
34 Wayne Ward/ Mark Casey Subaru Imprezza 0 5 Malton/ York/Ripon
35 Larry Carter/ Georgina Smith Peugeot 206 S1600 1600 2 Darlington & DMC/
36 Neil Thompson/ Niall Frost Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1598 2 Becc/
37 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Honda Civic Type R 12000 3 Durham/
Hutchinson
38 Dave Johnstone/ Bruce lindsay Peugeot 205 gti 1597 2 / Pendle
39 Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood Peugeot 205 gti 1580 2 Border Ecosse
40 Darren Grimston/ Jake Harvey Mini Cooper S 1600 4 Darlington
41 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wright Ford XR2 1600 2 Border
42 Stewart Dockray/ Luke Constantine Vauxhall Corsa 1600 2 Northallerton
43 David Gathercole / Ken Bills Ford Escort 1970 3 Btrda/
44 Matthew Sample/ Marc Fowler Subaru Imprezza 1999 5 Whitby DMC
45 Martin Peters/ John Gaskin Citroen Saxo 1598 2 Darlington/
46 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsubishi Evo 4 2000 5 Whitby & DMC/ Wemc/Idmc
47 Darren Wilson/ Jamie Forrest Subaru Impreza 2000 5 likley & District/ likley & District - Btrda
48 Mark Thompson/ Thomas Bruce Peugeot 206 GTI 1998 3 Northallerton/
49 George Scott/ TBA Mitsubishi Evo 7 0 5 Northallerton /
50 Andy Dockray/ Tom Constantine Vauxhall Nova 1400 1 Northallerton
51 Joe Mckeand/ David Crosbie Subaru Impreza 0 5 Solway Car Club/ South of Scotland
52 Tim Metcalfe/ Peter Johnson Ford Escort RS1800 (1975 3 HRCR/ Eden Valley
53 George Sheard/ Sam Coleman Ford Puma 0 2
54 Hayden Forrester/ James Wood MG ZR 1800 3 Eden Valley Motorclub
55 David McIntyre/ Bob Osinski Vauxhall Nova 1598 2 DCC/
56 Christopher Lawson/ Adrian Wilford Talbot Sunbeam 1340 1 Malton
57 Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler Ford Escort 1300 1 Ddmc
58 Kev Mcpartland/ Martin Peacock Ford Escort RS1800 (1800 3 Stockton
59 Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Helen Noble Vauxhall Corsa 1400 1 Evmc/ Kimc
60 Jimmy Knox/ Colin Tombs BMW E30 1998 3 Whickham & District Motor Club/ Durham AC
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Peter Ellerby/ Paul Gibben
Tom Pearson/ Jim Stairs
Malcolm Taylor/ Emma Taylor

Darren Campbell/ Bradley Sowerby

Mike Geen/ James Kerr
Lewis Davies/ Steven Davies
Chris Ingram/ Paul Turner
Jon Olds/ Stuart Simpson

Sam Steel/ Kerryl Steel
Phil Chicken/ Brian Jukes

Marcus Tomlinson / Justin Tomlinson

Chris Rock/ Phil Rock
Bill Bates/ Ewan Bosworth
Darren Roberts/ Paul Redford
David Miller/ Brian Hodgson

Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop

Colin Butler/ Stephen Vayro
Dan Curwen/ Katy Mashiter
Joel Simpson/ Shannon Turnbull
Jamie Hope/ Shona Hale
Nigel Harkness/ Helen Harkness
Oliver Bell/ Dave Boyes

lan Hopkinson/ Robert James
Hopkinson

Paul Murro/ Callum Cross
Alexander Holliday/ Jane Wright
Jeff Dowson/ Matthew Dowson

John Stone/ Jack Morton

Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

Darren Martin/ Martin Steele
Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan

Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund

Paul Sheard/ Tommi Meadows

Morris Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205

Mitsubishi Evolution 2

Peugeot 205
Renault Clio Rs
Ford Escort Mk2
Nissan Pulsa Gtir

Ford Ka
VW Lupo
BMW E30

Austin Mini Cooper S

Peugeot 106 GTI
Vauxhall Nova SR
Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza WRX

Renault Clio
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Puegeot 106 GTI
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford KA
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta WRC
Ford Escort Mk2
Escort Cosworth
Subaru Impreza
Citroen C2 R2
Mazda MX5
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Ripon/ Solway Cc
Wigton
Northallerton
/ Eden Vally Motor Club
Barc Yorkshire
Tynemouth Motor Club
Malton

Tynemouth And District Club/ Tynemouth
District Mc

Wemc
Northallerton
Whitby And District/ Northallerton AC
Rmsc
Ripon/ Wallasey
Kime/ Cdmc
Wigton Mc/ Eden Valley Mc
Durham Automobile Club
Darlington/ Northallerton
Kimc
WCMC/ Coltness Car Club
Berwick and District/ Hawick & Border
Spadeadam Motor Club
York/
Darlington

Garstang/

BTRDA
Northallerton Automobile Club
BSSMC/

Glenrothes MC
Spadeadam
Worksop /
Chelmsford/

Bolton let Moors Car Club/ BTRDA

There are 92 entries, and 89 starters
Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Stage Times in Position Order

Car/Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total CIs O/A
Pos|Pos

1 5 Kevin Procter/ Dave Bellerby 6:27 6:10| 7:45| 7:44 8:00 7:57 6:34 6:37 57:14 1 1
6/ 5 Peter Smith/ Graham Wild 6:39 6:23| 7:55| 7:53 8:06 7:57 6:51 6:49 58:33 2 2
4 5 Gordon Morrison/ Calum MacPherson 6:56/ 6:29 7:50 7:54 8:14 8:036:50 6:50 59:06 3 3
7| 4 Paul Swift/ Russ Swift 6:41 6:33| 8:04| 8:06 8:18 8:23 6:52 6:56 59:53 1 4
3| 5 Peter M Stephenson/ lan Windress 7:24 6:42 8:02 8:10 8:16 8:10 6:55 7:09 1:00:48 4 5
89 4 Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt 6:57 6:39/ 8:08/ 8:13 8:32 8:23 7:06 7:07 1:01:05 2 6
11 5 Geoff Wright/ Chris Sanderson 7:05 6:46| 8:11| 8:07 8:41 8:257:02 7:05 1:01:22 5 7
25 2 Des Campbell/ Craig Forsyth 7:11 6:55| 8:15| 8:37 8:41 8:40 7:09 7:10 1:02:38 1 8
18 3 Edward Todd/ Andy Brown 7:22 7:01| 8:09| 8:27 8:38 8:257:16 7:24 1:02:42 1 9
12 2 Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge 7:06 6:58| 8:29| 8:33 8:47 8:417:08 7:10 1:02:52 2| 10
51 5 Joe Mckeand/ David Crosbie 7:21 6:57| 8:12| 8:39 8:47 8:427:23 7:13 1:03:14) 6 11
31 2 Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton 7:08 7:03| 8:21| 8:30 8:54 8:45 7:21 7:28 1:03:30 3 12
22 5 Nick Stamper/ Danny Shaw 7:44 6:58| 8:28| 8:42 8:45 8:33/7:10 7:10 1:03:30 7 13
14 5 Neil Hiorns/ Andrew Roughead 7:48 7:05/ 8:26/ 8:35 8:52 8:357:14 7:10 1:03:45, 8 14
26 1 Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine| 7:12| 7:07 8:23 8:34 8:57 8:51 7:27 7:25 1:03:56 1 15
23 5 Rob Gill/ Anders Howard 7:14 7:10 8:45| 8:28 9:03 8:50 7:26 7:11 1:04:07 9 16
48 3 Mark Thompson/ Thomas Bruce 7:26 7:06| 8:21| 8:46 8:55 8:437:29 7:22 1:04:08/ 2 17
32 5 Graham Malthouse/ Owen Malthouse 7:28 7:03| 8:22| 8:35 8:59 8:49 7:31 7:24 1:04:11 10 18
19 5 Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall 7:47 7:07| 8:21| 8:29 8:56 8:46 7:25 7:20 1:04:11) 11 19
29 5 Barrie Thomson/ Jerry Hettrick 7:30 7:16/ 8:19| 8:26 8:51 8:557:31 7:33 1:04:21 12 20
10 3 Martyn Tinker/ lain Peterson 7:34 7:11| 8:34| 8:26 8:45 8:46 7:31 7:38 1:04:25 3 21
44 5 Matthew Sample/ Marc Fowler 7:46 7:14| 8:43| 8:39 9:02 8:45 7:30 7:27 1:05:06, 13 22
55 2 David Mcintyre/ Bob Osinski 7:30 7:12| 8:29| 8:41 8:55 8:52 7:55 8:01 1:05:35| 4 23
21 5 Tim Gray/ Stephen Craggs 7:39 7:08| 8:27| 8:39 9:14 9:01 7:47 7:45 1:05:40 14 24
46, 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 7:16 7:07| 8:22| 8:3111:03 8:39 7:20 7:26 1:05:44) 15 25
27 5 lan Dixon/ Mark Mason 7:58 7:21| 8:35| 8:49 9:06 9:03 7:40 7:45 1:06:17 16 26
35 2 Larry Carter/ Georgina Smith 7:34 7:23| 8:46| 9:05 9:15 9:06 7:43 7:31 1:06:23 5 27
30 3 Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson 7:48 7:27| 8:43| 9:00 9:21 9:06 7:37 7:29 1:06:31 4 28
40 4 Darren Grimston/ Jake Harvey 7:38 7:25| 8:37| 8:58 9:06 9:14 7:59 7:43 1:06:40 3 29
92 2 Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund 7:57 7:26| 8:32| 8:42 9:27 9:06 8:03 7:34 1:06:47 6 30
59 1 Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Helen Noble 7:44 7:18| 8:50| 8:47 9:19 9:12 7:58 7:54 1:07:02 2| 31
16 3 Alistair Hutchinson/ Stjohn Dykes 12:12) 7:01 8:23 8:22 8:37 8:30 6:59 6:59 1:07:03 5 32
52 3 Tim Metcalfe/ Peter Johnson 7:46 7:29| 8:44| 8:58 9:21 9:12 8:01 7:49 1:07:20, 6 33
39 2 Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood 7:54 7:25| 8:53| 8:51 9:12 9:04 8:11 7:51 1:07:21 7 34
45 2 Martin Peters/ John Gaskin 8:07 7:46| 8:47| 9:01 9:17 9:07 7:44 7:33 1:07:22 8| 35
28 3 Anth Eaton/ Guy Newham 8:13 7:25| 8:41| 8:54 9:27 9:12 7:49 7:45 1:07:26 7 36
34 5 Wayne Ward/ Mark Casey 8:08 7:45| 8:53| 8:54 9:11 9:05 7:50 7:46 1:07:32) 17 37
57 1 Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler 7:43 7:34| 8:54| 9:11 9:27 9:18 7:47 7:50 1:07:44 3 38
68 5 Jon Olds/ Stuart Simpson 7:48 7:30/ 8:50/ 9:00 9:23 9:07 8:07 8:09 1:07:54) 18 39
50 1 Andy Dockray/ Tom Constantine 7:58 7:30/ 9:06/ 9:05 9:32 9:18 7:49 7:52 1:08:10 4 40
91 5 Scott Renshaw/ Paddy Homan 7:32 7:15| 8:29| 8:35 12:36 8:50 7:31 7:23 1:08:11) 19 41
33 2 lan Horn/ Bob Brown 7:53 7:33| 8:57| 9:11 9:30 9:21 7:51 7:57 1:08:13, 9 42
15 3 Peppe Planeta / Toby Marshal 8:01 7:30| 9:05| 9:00 9:33 9:27 7:54 7:59 1:08:29, 8 43
93 3 Paul Sheard/ Tommi Meadows 8:09 7:29 8:50/ 9:08 9:33 9:19 8:08 7:53 1:08:29 9 44
71 4 Marcus Tomlinson / Justin Tomlinson 7:43| 7:27 8:54 9:07 9:35 9:17 8:24 8:06 1:08:33 4 45
13 5 David White/ Mathew White 7:14 6:55| 8:14 9:09 8:44 8:32 7:48 12:00 1:08:36) 20 46
62 3 Tom Pearson/ Jim Stairs 7:38 7:17| 9:05| 9:07 9:39 9:358:20 8:27 1:09:08/ 10 47
69 2 Sam Steel/ Kerryl Steel 8:25 7:51| 8:56/ 9:09 9:46 9:30 8:05 8:04 1:09:46 10 48
77 5 Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop 8:08 7:45| 9:11| 9:11 9:35 9:49 8:05 8:06 1:09:50, 21 49
65 1 Mike Geen/ James Kerr 8:00 7:43| 9:02| 9:14 9:41 9:29 8:27 8:23 1:09:59 5 50
73 2 Bill Bates/ Ewan Bosworth 8:01 7:42| 9:07| 9:23 9:51 9:38 8:26 8:30 1:10:38) 11 51
54 3 Hayden Forrester/ James Wood 8:19 8:04| 9:09/ 9:22 9:58 9:37 8:15 8:08 1:10:52) 11 52
64 5 Darren Campbell/ Bradley Sowerby 8:03 7:27| 8:35| 8:52/ 9:22 9:03 7:47 12:00 1:11:09) 22 53
38 2 Dave Johnstone/ Bruce lindsay 7:44 7:33| 8:44| 8:54 9:22 9:06 7:47 12:00 1:11:10 12 54
70 2 Phil Chicken/ Brian Jukes 8:23 7:53| 9:10| 9:10 9:48 9:43 8:29 8:36 1:11:12) 13 55
78 3 Colin Butler/ Stephen Vayro 8:07 7:45/ 9:10/ 9:32 9:57 9:54 8:36 8:19 1:11:20 12 56
60 3 Jimmy Knox/ Colin Tombs 8:06 7:47| 9:16| 9:41 9:50 9:58 8:31 8:17 1:11:26) 13 57
20 5 Michael Umbrich/ Paul Normanton 8:09 7:59| 9:14| 9:28 9:57 9:59 8:22 8:19 1:11:27 23 58
66 4 Lewis Davies/ Steven Davies 8:20 7:42| 9:02| 9:09 9:39 12:33 8:01 7:49 1:12:15 5 59
86 1 Alexander Holliday/ Jane Wright 8:31 8:02| 9:28| 9:36 9:53 9:53 8:26 8:26 1:12:15 60
61 1 Peter Ellerby/ Paul Gibben 8:05 7:57| 9:27| 9:33/10:12/ 9:59 8:41 8:35 1:12:29 7 61
63 3 Malcolm Taylor/ Emma Taylor 8:44 8:11| 9:38| 9:40 9:43 9:43 8:36 8:22 1:12:37 14 62
53 2 George Sheard/ Sam Coleman 7:58 12:12| 8:46| 9:20 9:22 9:15 7:44 8:13 1:12:50, 14 63

72 1 Chris Rock/ Phil Rock 8:37 8:12| 9:50/10:03 10:25 10:11 9:14 8:52 1:15:24 8

]
2




80 1 Joel Simpson/ Shannon Turnbull 8:25 8:11 12:36 9:46 10:07 9:55 8:15 8:11 1:15:26 9 65
37 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson| 7:50 12:12 12:36 9:22 9:37 10:12 8:23 8:16 1:18:28 15 66
87 1 Jeff Dowson/ Matthew Dowson 9:27/ 9:0210:35 10:49 11:25 11:16 9:58 9:49 1:22:21) 10 67

Times shown Jike this are notional or penalised

Stage1l | Stage2 | Stage3 Stage4 Stage5 Stage6 Stage7 | Stage 8
6.10 miles|6.10 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.00 miles|6.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018
Final Stage Times in Starting Order

Car/Cls Crew 1 2 3 a4 5 6 7 8 |Penalty Total Cls O/A
Pos Pos
1 5 Kevin Procter/ Dave Bellerby 6:27 6:10 7:45 7:44 8:00 7:57 6:34 6:37 57:14 1 1
2 5 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh 6:29 6:30 Mechanical
3| 5 Peter M Stephenson/lan Windress | 7:24 6:42 8:02 8:10 8:16 8:106:55 7:09 1:00:48 4 5
4| 5|Gordon Morrison/ Calum 6:56 6:29 7:50 7:54 8:14 8:03 6:50 6:50 59:06 3 3
MacPherson
5/ 5 Tony Bardy/ Tony Walker 7:45| 6:50 Siezed Brakes
6| 5|Peter Smith/ Graham Wild 6:39 6:23 7:55 7:53 8:06 7:57 6:51 6:49 58:33 2 2
7 4 Paul Swift/ Russ Swift 6:41 6:33| 8:04 8:06 8:18 8:23 6:52 6:56 59:53 1 4
8| 4|/Rob Snowden/ Mark Fisher 6:49 6:40 8:10 8:11 8:36 8:33 Gearbox
9 5 Lee Hastings/ Malcolm Proudlock 7:02| 6:46 8:10 8:16 8:28 Retired
10 3 Martyn Tinker/ lain Peterson 7:34 7:11 8:34| 8:26 8:45 8:46 7:31 7:38 1:04:25 3 21
11 5 Geoff Wight/ Chris Sanderson 7:05 6:46 8:11| 8:07 8:41 8:257:02| 7:05 1:01:22 5 7
12 2 Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge 7:06 6:58 8:29 8:33 8:47 8:41 7:08 7:10 1:02:52 2 10
13 5 David White/ Mathew White 7:14 6:55 8:14| 9:09 8:44 8:32|7:48 12:00 1:08:36 20 46
14 5 Neil Hiorns/ Andrew Roughead 7:48 7:05 8:26/ 8:35 8:52 8:357:14 7:10 1:03:45 8 14
15 3 Peppe Planeta / Toby Marshal 8:01 7:30/ 9:05 9:00 9:33| 9:27 7:54 7:59 1:08:29 8 43
16 3 Alistair Hutchinson/ Stjohn Dykes 12:12| 7:01 8:23 8:22 8:37 8:30 6:59 6:59 1:07:03 5 32
17 5 Daniel Thompson/ Matthew 7:24 7:16 8:44| 8:55 Retired
Thompson
18 3 Edward Todd/ Andy Brown 7:22 7:01 8:09 8:27 8:38 8:257:16 7:24 1:02:42 1 9
19 5/Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall 7:47 7:07 8:21| 8:29 8:56 8:46 7:25 7:20 1:04:11 11 19
20 5 Michael Umbrich/ Paul Normanton = 8:09 7:59 9:14| 9:28 9:57 9:59 8:22 8:19 1:11:27 23 58
21 5 Tim Gray/ Stephen Craggs 7:39 7:08 8:27| 8:39 9:14 9:01 7:47 7:45 1:05:40 14 24
22 5 Nick Stamper/ Danny Shaw 7:44 6:58 8:28 8:42 8:45 8:33 7:10 7:10 1:03:30 7 13
23 5 Rob Gill/ Anders Howard 7:14 7:10 8:45| 8:28 9:03 8:50 7:26 7:11 1:04:07 9 16
24 1 Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler 7:03 Mechanical Failure
25 2 Des Campbell/ Craig Forsyth 7:11 6:55 8:15| 8:37 8:41 8:40 7:09 7:10 1:02:38 1 8
26 1 Mark Constantine/ Andrew 7:12 7:07 8:23| 8:34 8:57 8:517:27 7:25 1:03:56 1 15
Constantine
27 5 lan Dixon/ Mark Mason 7:58 7:21 8:35| 8:49 9:06 9:03 7:40 7:45 1:06:17 16 26
28 3 Anth Eaton/ Guy Newham 8:13 7:25 8:41 8:54 9:27 9:12 7:49 7:45 1:07:26 7 36
29 5 Barrie Thomson/ Jerry Hettrick 7:30 7:16 8:19| 8:26 8:51 8:557:31 7:33 1:04:21 12 20
30 3 Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson 7:48 7:27 8:43| 9:00 9:21 9:06 7:37 7:29 1:06:31 4 28
31 2 Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton 7:08 7:03 8:21| 8:30 8:54 8:457:21 7:28 1:03:30 3 12
32 5 Graham Malthouse/ Owen 7:28 7:03 8:22| 8:35 8:59 8:49 7:31 7:24 1:04:11 10 18
Malthouse
33 2 lan Horn/ Bob Brown 7:53 7:33 8:57| 9:11 9:30, 9:21 7:51 7:57 1:08:13 9 42
34 5 Wayne Ward/ Mark Casey 8:08 7:45 8:53 8:54 9:11 9:05 7:50 7:46 1:07:32 17 37
35 2 Larry Carter/ Georgina Smith 7:34 7:23 8:46| 9:05 9:15 9:06 7:43 7:31 1:06:23 5 27
36 2 Neil Thompson/ Niall Frost 7:27, 7:01 8:20 8:22 Engine
37 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew 7:50 12:12 12:36 9:22 9:37 10:12 8:23 8:16 1:18:28 15 66
Hutchinson
38 2 Dave Johnstone/ Bruce lindsay 7:44 7:33 8:44| 8:54 9:22 9:06 7:47 12:00 1:11:10 12 54
39 2 Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood 7:54 7:25 8:53| 8:51 9:12/ 9:04 8:11 7:51 1:07:21 7 34
40 4 Darren Grimston/ Jake Harvey 7:38 7:25 8:37| 8:58 9:06 9:14 7:59 7:43 1:06:40 3 29
41 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wright 8:00 7:46 9:11 9:01 9:24 Bent Steering Rack due to clipping a
tyre on stage
42 2 Stewart Dockray/ Luke Constantine Driveshaft
43 3 David Gathercole / Ken Bills 7:29 Gearbox
44 5 Matthew Sample/ Marc Fowler 7:46 7:14 8:43| 8:39 9:02 8:45 7:30 7:27 1:05:06 13 22
45 2 Martin Peters/ John Gaskin 8:07 7:46) 8:47 9:01 9:17 9:07 7:44 7:33 1:07:22 8 35
46 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster 7:16 7:07 8:22| 8:31 11:03 8:39 7:20 7:26 1:05:44 15 25
47 5 Darren Wilson/ Jamie Forrest 7:16/ 7:03/ 8:15 8:53 Wheel Bearing Failure
48 3 Mark Thompson/ Thomas Bruce 7:26 7:06 8:21 8:46 8:55 8:437:29 7:22 1:04:08 2 17
49 5 George Scott/ TBA Non Starter
50 1 Andy Dockray/ Tom Constantine 7:58 7:30 9:06/ 9:05 9:32 9:18 7:49 7:52 1:08:10 4 40
51 5 Joe Mckeand/ David Crosbie 7:21 6:57 8:12| 8:39 8:47 8:42 7:23 7:13 1:03:14 6 11
52 3 Tim Metcalfe/ Peter Johnson 7:46 7:29 8:44 8:58 9:21 9:12 8:01 7:49 1:07:20 6 33
53 2 George Sheard/ Sam Coleman 7:58/12:12 8:46| 9:20 9:22/ 9:15 7:44 8:13 1:12:50 14 63
54 3 Hayden Forrester/ James Wood 8:19 8:04 9:09 9:22 9:58 9:37 8:15 8:08 1:10:52 11 52
55 2 David Mcintyre/ Bob Osinski 7:30 7:12 8:29| 8:41 8:55 8:52 7:55 8:01 1:05:35 4 23
56 1 Christopher Lawson/ Adrian Wilford = 9:30 7:55 9:20 9:32 Oil Leak
57 1 Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler | 7:43 7:34 8:54| 9:11 9:27 9:18 7:47 7:50 1:07:44 3 38
58 3 Kev Mcpartland/ Martin Peacock 8:57 7:58 9:11 9:30 9:52 Clutch Failure
59 1 Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Helen Noble | 7:44 7:18 8:50| 8:47 9:19 9:12 7:58 7:54 1:07:02 2 31
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3 Jimmy Knox/ Colin Tombs

1 Peter Ellerby/ Paul Gibben

3|Tom Pearson/ Jim Stairs

3|Malcolm Taylor/ Emma Taylor
5|Darren Campbell/ Bradley Sowerby
1 Mike Geen/ James Kerr

4/ Lewis Davies/ Steven Davies

4 Chris Ingram/ Paul Turner

5/Jon Olds/ Stuart Simpson

2|Sam Steel/ Kerryl Steel

2|Phil Chicken/ Brian Jukes

4 Marcus Tomlinson / Justin Tomlinson
1 Chris Rock/ Phil Rock

2|Bill Bates/ Ewan Bosworth

1 Darren Roberts/ Paul Redford
3|David Miller/ Brian Hodgson

5 Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
3|Colin Butler/ Stephen Vayro

1 Dan Curwen/ Katy Mashiter

1 Joel Simpson/ Shannon Turnbull
2|Jamie Hope/ Shona Hale

2|Nigel Harkness/ Helen Harkness

1 Oliver Bell/ Dave Boyes

1 lan Hopkinson/ Robert James
Hopkinson

4|Paul Murro/ Callum Cross

1 Alexander Holliday/ Jane Wright
1 Jeff Dowson/ Matthew Dowson
5|John Stone/ Jack Morton

4 Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

5 Darren Martin/ Martin Steele
5|Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan
2 Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund
3|Paul Sheard/ Tommi Meadows

8:06
8:05
7:38
8:44
8:03
8:00
8:20

10:51

7:48
8:25
8:23
7:43
8:37
8:01
8:20
7:43
8:08
8:07

12:12

8:25
8:16
7:53
7:47
8:48

8:31
9:27

6:57
8:34
7:32
7:57
8:09

7:47 9:16
7:57 9:27
7:17 9:05
8:11 9:38
7:27 8:35
7:43 9:02
7:42 9:02
7:56 8:56
7:30 8:50
7:51 8:56
7:53 9:10
7:27 8:54
8:12 9:50
7:42 9:07

7:30
7:45 9:11
7:45 9:10
12:12 30:00
8:11/12:36
7:29 12:36
7:41
7:30
8:32 10:05

8:02 9:28
9:02/10:35

6:39 8:08
7:57

7:15 8:29
7:26 8:32
7:29 8:50

9:41 9:50 9:58 8:31 8:17 1:11:26 13
9:33 10:12) 9:59 8:41 8:35 1:12:29 7
9:07 9:39 9:358:20 8:27 1:09:08 10
9:40 9:43 9:43 8:36 8:22 1:12:37 14
8:52 9:22 9:03 7:47 12:00 1:11:09 22
9:14 9:41 9:29 8:27 8:23 1:09:59 5
9:09 9:39 12:33 8:01 7:49 1:12:15 5
9:01 9:23 9:16 Engine
9:00 9:23 9:07 8:07 8:09 1:07:54 18
9:09 9:46 9:30 8:05 8:04 1:09:46 10
9:10 9:48 9:43 8:29 8:36 1:11:12 13
9:07 9:35 9:17 8:24 8:06 1:08:33 4
10:03/10:25 10:11 9:14 8:52 1:15:24 8
9:23 9:51 9:38/8:26 8:30 1:10:38 11

Mechanical/Engine
Electrical Fire

9:11 9:35 9:49 8:05 8:06 1:09:50 21
9:32 9:57 9:548:36 8:19 1:11:20 12
9:37 9:34 9:29 Shaft Failure

9:46 10:07 9:558:15 8:11 1:15:26 9

10:16 10:30 12:36

Bolts sheared off Flywheel
Engine has had enough
Engine Overheating
Over-revved engine

Non Starter
9:36 9:53 9:53'8:26 8:26 1:12:15 6
10:49/11:25 11:16 9:58 9:49 1:22:21 10
Retired
8:13 8:32 8:23/7:06 7:07 1:01:05 2
Mechanical;
8:35 12:36 8:50 7:31 7:23 1:08:11 19
8:42 9:27| 9:068:03 7:34 1:06:47 6
9:08 9:33 9:19 8:08 7:53 1:08:29 9

57
61
47
62
53
50
59

39
48
55
45
64
51

49

56

65

60
67

41
30
44

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1l | Stage 2
6.10 miles|6.10 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.00 miles|6.00 miles

Stage 3 @ Stage4 @ Stage5

Stage 6 @ Stage 7 @ Stage 8

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Stage Times in Class Order

Car/Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Cis O/A
Pos Pos
Class 1
26 1 Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine 7:12 7:07 8:23 8:34 8:57 8:51 7:27 7:25 1:03:56 1 15
59 1 Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Helen Noble 7:44 7:18 8:50 8:47 9:19 9:12 7:58 7:54 1:07:02 2 31
57 1|Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler 7:43 7:34 8:54/ 9:11 9:27 9:18 7:47 7:50 1:07:44 3 38
50 1|Andy Dockray/ Tom Constantine 7:58 7:30 9:06 9:05 9:32 9:18 7:49 7:52 1:08:10 4 40
65 1 Mike Geen/ James Kerr 8:00 7:43 9:02 9:14 9:41 9:29 8:27 8:23 1:09:59 5 50
86 1|Alexander Holliday/ Jane Wright 8:31 8:02 9:28 9:36 9:53 9:53 8:26 8:26 1:12:15 6 60
61 1|Peter Ellerby/ Paul Gibben 8:05 7:57 9:27 9:33/10:12 9:59 8:41 8:35 1:12:29 7 61
72 1 Chris Rock/ Phil Rock 8:37 8:12| 9:50 10:03 10:25 10:11 9:14 8:52 1:15:24 8 64
80 1|joel Simpson/ Shannon Turnbull 8:25 8:11 12:36 9:46 10:07 9:55 8:15 8:11 1:15:26. 9 65
87 1|Jeff Dowson/ Matthew Dowson 9:27 9:02/10:35 10:49 11:25 11:16 9:58 9:49 1:22:21 10 67
Class 2
25 2|Des Campbell/ Craig Forsyth 7:11 6:55 8:15 8:37 8:41 8:40 7:09 7:10 1:02:38 1 8
12 2 Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge 7:06 6:58 8:29 8:33 8:47 8:41 7:08 7:10 1:02:52 2 10
31 2 Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton 7:08 7:03 8:21 8:30 8:54 8:45 7:21 7:28 1:03:30 3 12
55 2 David Mcintyre/ Bob Osinski 7:30 7:12 8:29 8:41 8:55 8:52 7:55 8:01 1:05:35 4 23
35 2|Larry Carter/ Georgina Smith 7:34 7:23 8:46 9:05 9:15 9:06 7:43| 7:31 1:06:23 5 27
92 2 Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund 7:57 7:26 8:32) 8:42 9:27 9:06 8:03 7:34 1:06:47 6 30
39 2|Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood 7:54 7:25 8:53| 8:51 9:12/ 9:04 8:11 7:51 1:07:21 7 34
45 2 Martin Peters/ John Gaskin 8:07 7:46 8:47 9:01 9:17 9:07 7:44 7:33 1:07:22 8 35
33 2|lan Horn/ Bob Brown 7:53 7:33 8:57| 9:11 9:30 9:21 7:51| 7:57 1:08:131 9 42
69 2/Sam Steel/ Kerryl Steel 8:25 7:51 8:56 9:09 9:46 9:30 8:05 8:04 1:09:46 10 48
73 2 Bill Bates/ Ewan Bosworth 8:01 7:42 9:07 9:23 9:51 9:38 8:26 8:30 1:10:38 11 51
38 2 Dave Johnstone/ Bruce lindsay 7:44| 7:33| 8:44 8:54 9:22 9:06 7:47 12:00 1:11:10 12 54
70 2 Phil Chicken/ Brian Jukes 8:23 7:53 9:10 9:10 9:48 9:43 8:29 8:36 1:11:12 13 55
53 2|George Sheard/ Sam Coleman 7:58 12:12 8:46 9:20 9:22 9:15 7:44 8:13 1:12:50 14 63
Class 3
18 3 Edward Todd/ Andy Brown 7:22| 7:01 8:09 8:27 8:38 8:257:16 7:24 1:02:42 1 9
48 3 Mark Thompson/ Thomas Bruce 7:26) 7:06 8:21 8:46 8:55 8:437:29 7:22 1:04:08 2 17
10 3 Martyn Tinker/ lain Peterson 7:34| 7:11 8:34| 8:26 8:45 8:46 7:31 7:38 1:04:25 3 21
30 3|Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson 7:48 7:27 8:43) 9:00 9:21 9:06 7:37 7:29 1:06:31 4 28
16 3 Alistair Hutchinson/ Stjohn Dykes 12:12 7:01| 8:23 8:22| 8:37 8:306:59 6:59 1:07:03 5 32
52 3|Tim Metcalfe/ Peter Johnson 7:46 7:29 8:44 8:58 9:21 9:12 8:01 7:49 1:07:20 6 33
28 3|Anth Eaton/ Guy Newham 8:13 7:25 8:41 8:54 9:27 9:12 7:49 7:45 1:07:26. 7 36
15 3 Peppe Planeta / Toby Marshal 8:01 7:30 9:05 9:00 9:33 9:27 7:54 7:59 1:08:29 8 43
93 3|Paul Sheard/ Tommi Meadows 8:09 7:29 8:50 9:08 9:33 9:19 8:08 7:53 1:08:29 9 44
62 3|Tom Pearson/ Jim Stairs 7:38 7:17 9:05 9:07 9:39 9:358:20 8:27 1:09:08 10 47
54 3|Hayden Forrester/ James Wood 8:19 8:04 9:09 9:22 9:58 9:37 8:15 8:08 1:10:52 11 52
78 3 Colin Butler/ Stephen Vayro 8:07 7:45 9:10 9:32 9:57 9:54 8:36 8:19 1:11:20 12 56
60 3|Jimmy Knox/ Colin Tombs 8:06 7:47 9:16 9:41 9:50 9:58 8:31 8:17 1:11:26 13 57
63 3|Malcolm Taylor/ Emma Taylor 8:44 8:11 9:38 9:40 9:43 9:43 8:36 8:22 1:12:37 14 62
37 3|Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson 7:50 12:12 12:36 9:22 9:37 10:12/8:23 8:16 1:18:28 15 66
Class 4
7 4 Paul Swift/ Russ Swift 6:41 6:33) 8:04 8:06 8:18 8:23 6:52 6:56 59:53 1 4
89 4 Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt 6:57 6:39 8:08 8:13 8:32 8:237:06 7:07 1:01:05 2 6
40 4 Darren Grimston/ Jake Harvey 7:38| 7:25| 8:37 8:58 9:06 9:14 7:59 7:43 1:06:40 3 29
71/ 4 Marcus Tomlinson / Justin Tomlinson 7:43| 7:27| 8:54 9:07 9:35 9:17 8:24 8:06 1:08:33 4 45
66 4 Lewis Davies/ Steven Davies 8:20 7:42) 9:02 9:09 9:39 12:33 8:01 7:49 1:12:15 5 59
Class 5
1 5 Kevin Procter/ Dave Bellerby 6:27 6:10/ 7:45 7:44 8:00 7:576:34 6:37 57:14 1 1
6| 5|Peter Smith/ Graham Wild 6:39 6:23 7:55 7:53 8:06 7:57 6:51 6:49 58:33 2 2
4 5 Gordon Morrison/ Calum MacPherson 6:56 6:29| 7:50 7:54 8:14 8:03 6:50 6:50 59:06 3 3
3/ 5 Peter M Stephenson/ lan Windress 7:24 6:42 8:02 8:10 8:16 8:10 6:55 7:09 1:00:48 4 5
11 5 Geoff Wright/ Chris Sanderson 7:05 6:46 8:11 8:07 8:41 8:257:02| 7:05 1:01:22 5 7
51 5 Joe Mckeand/ David Crosbie 7:21 6:57 8:12 8:39 8:47 8:42 7:23 7:13 1:03:14 6 11
22 5 Nick Stamper/ Danny Shaw 7:44| 6:58 8:28 8:42 8:45 8:337:10 7:10 1:03:30, 7 13
14 5 Neil Hiorns/ Andrew Roughead 7:48 7:05 8:26 8:35 8:52 8:357:14 7:10 1:03:45 8 14
23 5|Rob Gill/ Anders Howard 7:14 7:10 8:45 8:28 9:03 8:50 7:26 7:11 1:04:07 9 16
32 5 Graham Malthouse/ Owen Malthouse 7:28 7:03 8:22 8:35 8:59 8:49 7:31 7:24 1:04:11 10 18
19 5/Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall 7:47 7:07 8:21 8:29 8:56 8:46 7:25 7:20 1:04:11 11 19
29 5 Barrie Thomson/ Jerry Hettrick 7:30 7:16 8:19 8:26 8:51 8:55 7:31 7:33 1:04:21 12 20
44 5 Matthew Sample/ Marc Fowler 7:46 7:14 8:43 8:39 9:02 8:45 7:30 7:27 1:05:06 13 22
21 5|Tim Gray/ Stephen Craggs 7:39 7:08 8:27 8:39 9:14 9:01 7:47 7:45 1:05:40 14 24



46
27
34
68
91
13
77
64
20

5|Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
5/lan Dixon/ Mark Mason

5|Wayne Ward/ Mark Casey

5 Jon Olds/ Stuart Simpson

5|Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan
5|David White/ Mathew White

5 Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
5 Darren Campbell/ Bradley Sowerby
5 Michael Umbrich/ Paul Normanton

7:16
7:58
8:08
7:48
7:32
7:14
8:08
8:03
8:09

7:07
7:21
7:45
7:30
7:15
6:55
7:45
7:27
7:59

8:22 8:31/11:03 8:39 7:20 7:26
8:35 8:49 9:06 9:03 7:40 7:45
8:53 8:54| 9:11| 9:05 7:50 7:46
8:50 9:00/ 9:23 9:07 8:07 8:09
8:29 8:35 12:36 8:50 7:31 7:23
8:14 9:09| 8:44 8:32 7:48 12:00
9:11 9:11| 9:35| 9:49 8:05 8:06
8:35 8:52| 9:22/ 9:03 7:47 12:00
9:14 9:28| 9:57| 9:59 8:22 8:19

1:05:44
1:06:17
1:07:32
1:07:54
1:08:11
1:08:36
1:09:50
1:11:09
1:11:27

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Times shown /ike this are notional or penalised

Stage1l Stage2 Stage3
6.10 miles|6.10 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.00 miles|6.00 miles

Stage 4

Stage5 Stage 6 @ Stage7 @ Stage 8

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info



Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Overall Results in Position Order

Car Cls Crew Car Total Cls |O/A Diff from| Diff from
Num Penalty Pos Pos| Leader car ahead
1 5 Kevin Procter/ Dave Bellerby Ford Fiesta WRC 57:14 1 1
6/ 5 Peter Smith/ Graham Wild Ford Fiesta WRC 58:33 2 2 +1:19 +1:19
4 5 Gordon Morrison/ Calum MacPherson Subaru Impreza 59:06 3 3 +1:52 +0:33
7| 4 Paul Swift/ Russ Swift Ford Escort 59:53 1 4 +2:39 +0:47
3| 5 Peter M Stephenson/ lan Windress Subaru P2000 WRC 1:00:48 4 5 +3:34 +0:55
89 4 Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:05 2 6 +3:51 +0:17
11 5 Geoff Wright/ Chris Sanderson Ford Fiesta S2000 1:01:22 5 7 +4:08 +0:17
25 2 Des Campbell/ Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1:02:38 1 8 +5:24 +1:16
18 3 Edward Todd/ Andy Brown GTM Coupe 1:02:42 1 9 +5:28 +0:04
12 2 Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge Peugeot 106 1:02:52 2 10 +5:38 +0:10
51 5 Joe Mckeand/ David Crosbie Subaru Impreza 1:03:14 6/ 11 +6:00 +0:22
31 2 Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1:03:30 3 12 +6:16 +0:16
22 5 Nick Stamper/ Danny Shaw Subaru Impreza 1:03:30 7/ 13 +6:16
14 5 Neil Hiorns/ Andrew Roughead Subaru Impreza 1:03:45 8 14 +6:31 +0:15
26 1 Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:56 1 15 +6:42 +0:11
23 5 Rob Gill/ Anders Howard Ford Fiesta 1:04:07 9/ 16 +6:53 +0:11
48 3 Mark Thompson/ Thomas Bruce Peugeot 206 GTI 1:04:08 2 17 +6:54 +0:01
32 5 Graham Malthouse/ Owen Malthouse  Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 = 1:04:11 10 18 +6:57 +0:03
19 5 Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall Subaru Impreza 1:.04:11 11 19 +6:57
29 5 Barrie Thomson/ Jerry Hettrick Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:04:21 12 20 +7:07 +0:10
10 3 Martyn Tinker/ lain Peterson Lotus Exige 1:04:25 3 21 +7:11 +0:04
44 5 Matthew Sample/ Marc Fowler Subaru Imprezza 1:.05:.06 13 22 +7:52 +0:41
55 2 David Mcintyre/ Bob Osinski Vauxhall Nova 1:05:35 4 23 +8:21 +0:29
21 5 Tim Gray/ Stephen Craggs Subaru Impreza 1:05:40 14 24 +8:26 +0:05
46, 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsubishi Evo 4 1:05:44) 15 25 +8:30 +0:04
27 5 lan Dixon/ Mark Mason Ford Escort RS Cosworth| 1:06:17 16 26 +9:03 +0:33
35 2 Larry Carter/ Georgina Smith Peugeot 206 S1600 1:06:23 5/ 27 +9:09 +0:06
30 3 Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio 1:06:31 4 28 +9:17 +0:08
40 4 Darren Grimston/ Jake Harvey Mini Cooper S 1:06:40 3/ 29 +9:26 +0:09
92 2 Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund Citroen C2 R2 1:06:47 6 30 +9:33 +0:07
59 1 Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Helen Noble Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:02 2| 31 +9:48 +0:15
16 3 Alistair Hutchinson/ Stjohn Dykes Renault Clio 1:07:03 5 32 +9:49 +0:01
52 3 Tim Metcalfe/ Peter Johnson Ford Escort RS1800 1:07:20 6/ 33 +10:06 +0:17
39 2 Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood Peugeot 205 gti 1:07:21 7 34 +10:07 +0:01
45 2 Martin Peters/ John Gaskin Citroen Saxo 1:07:22 8/ 35 +10:08 +0:01
28 3 Anth Eaton/ Guy Newham Ford Escort 1:07:26 7 36 +10:12 +0:04
34 5 Wayne Ward/ Mark Casey Subaru Imprezza 1:.07:32) 17 37 +10:18 +0:06
57 1 Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler Ford Escort 1:07:44 3 38 +10:30 +0:12
68 5 Jon Olds/ Stuart Simpson Nissan Pulsa Gtir 1:.07:54 18 39 +10:40 +0:10
50 1 Andy Dockray/ Tom Constantine Vauxhall Nova 1:08:10 4 40 +10:56 +0:16
91 5 Scott Renshaw/ Paddy Homan Subaru Impreza 1:.08:11 19 41 +10:57 +0:01
33 2 lan Horn/ Bob Brown Vauxhall Nova 1:08:13 9/ 42 +10:59 +0:02
15 3 Peppe Planeta / Toby Marshal Mazda MX5 1:08:29 8/ 43 +11:15 +0:16
93 3 Paul Sheard/ Tommi Meadows Mazda MX5 1:08:29 9/ 44 +11:15
71 4 Marcus Tomlinson / Justin Tomlinson BMW E30 1:08:33 4 45 +11:19 +0:04
13 5 David White/ Mathew White Subaru Impreza 1:08:36. 20 46 +11:22 +0:03
62 3 Tom Pearson/ Jim Stairs Ford Escort 1:09:08 10 47 +11:54 +0:32
69 2 Sam Steel/ Kerryl Steel Ford Ka 1:09:46 10 48 +12:32 +0:38
77 5 Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop Subaru Impreza WRX 1:09:50 21 49 +12:36 +0:04
65 1 Mike Geen/ James Kerr Peugeot 205 1:09:59 5 50 +12:45 +0:09
73 2 Bill Bates/ Ewan Bosworth Peugeot 106 GTI 1:10:38 11 51 +13:24 +0:39
54 3 Hayden Forrester/ James Wood MG ZR 1:10:52) 11| 52 +13:38 +0:14
64 5 Darren Campbell/ Bradley Sowerby Mitsubishi Evolution 2 1:11:09 22 53 +13:55 +0:17
38 2 Dave Johnstone/ Bruce lindsay Peugeot 205 gti 1:11:10 12 54 +13:56 +0:01
70 2 Phil Chicken/ Brian Jukes VW Lupo 1:11:12) 13 55 +13:58 +0:02
78 3 Colin Butler/ Stephen Vayro Renault Clio 1:11:20 12 56 +14:06 +0:08
60 3 Jimmy Knox/ Colin Tombs BMW E30 1:11:26) 13 57 +14:12 +0:06
20 5 Michael Umbrich/ Paul Normanton Nissan Pulsar 1:11:27 23 58 +14:13 +0:01
66 4 Lewis Davies/ Steven Davies Renault Clio Rs 1:12:15 5 59 +15:01 +0:48
86 1 Alexander Holliday/ Jane Wright Ford KA 1:12:15 6/ 60 +15:01
61 1 Peter Ellerby/ Paul Gibben Morris Mini Cooper S 1:12:29 7 61 +15:15 +0:14
63 3 Malcolm Taylor/ Emma Taylor Peugeot 205 1:12:37 14 62 +15:23 +0:08
53 2 George Sheard/ Sam Coleman Ford Puma 1:12:50 14 63 +15:36 +0:13
72 1/ Chric Rnck/ Phil Rnck Arictin Mini Conner S 1-15-24 R A4 +1R10 +2:4




80
37
87

P U I R TTITR V2O FavoLn I ev e o aase - vl avaaw

1 Joel Simpson/ Shannon Turnbull Nissan Micra 1:15:26/ 9 65 +18:12
3/Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson Honda Civic Type R 1:18:28 15 66 +21:14
1 Jeff Dowson/ Matthew Dowson Vauxhall Nova 1:22:21 10 67 +25:07

+0:02
+3:02
+3:53

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info



Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Overall Results in Starting Order

Car Cls Crew Car Total Cis O/A
Num Penalty Pos Pos
1 5|Kevin Procter/ Dave Bellerby Ford Fiesta WRC 57:14 1 1
2/ 5 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh Ford Fiesta R5+ 12:59
3| 5 Peter M Stephenson/ lan Windress Subaru P2000 WRC 1.00:48 4 5
4 5 Gordon Morrison/ Calum MacPherson  Subaru Impreza 59:06 B 3
5/ 5 Tony Bardy/ Tony Walker Ford Focus WRC 14:35
6 5 Peter Smith/ Graham Wild Ford Fiesta WRC 58:33 2
7 4 Paul Swift/ Russ Swift Ford Escort 59:53 4
8 4 Rob Snowden/ Mark Fisher Ford Escort Mk 2 46:59
9 5 Lee Hastings/ Malcolm Proudlock Subaru Impreza 38:42
10 3|Martyn Tinker/ lain Peterson Lotus Exige 1:04:25 3 21
11 5 Geoff Wight/ Chris Sanderson Ford Fiesta S2000 1:01:22 5 7
12 2 Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge Peugeot 106 1:02:52 2 10
13 5/David White/ Mathew White Subaru Impreza 1:08:36 20 46
14 5 Neil Hiorns/ Andrew Roughead Subaru Impreza 1:03:45 8 14
15 3|Peppe Planeta / Toby Marshal Mazda MX5 1:08:29 8 43
16 3 Alistair Hutchinson/ Stjohn Dykes Renault Clio 1:07:03 5 32
17 5|/Daniel Thompson/ Matthew Thompson Subaru Impreza 32:19
18 3 Edward Todd/ Andy Brown GTM Coupe 1:02:42 1 9
19 5|Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall Subaru Impreza 1:04:11 11 19
20 5 Michael Umbrich/ Paul Normanton Nissan Pulsar 1:11:27 23 58
21 5 Tim Gray/ Stephen Craggs Subaru Impreza 1:05:40 14 24
22 5 Nick Stamper/ Danny Shaw Subaru Impreza 1:03:30 7 13
23 5 Rob Gill/ Anders Howard Ford Fiesta 1:04:07 9 16
24 1 Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler Vauxhall Corsa 7:03
25 2 Des Campbell/ Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1:02:38 1 8
26 1 Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:56 1 15
27 5 lan Dixon/ Mark Mason Ford Escort RS Cosworth 1:06:17| 16 26
28 3 Anth Eaton/ Guy Newham Ford Escort 1:07:26 7 36
29 5 Barrie Thomson/ Jerry Hettrick Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:04:21 12 20
30 3 Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio 1:06:31 4 28
31 2 Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1:03:30 3 12
32 5 Graham Malthouse/ Owen Malthouse |Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 1:04:11 10 18
33 2/lan Horn/ Bob Brown Vauxhall Nova 1:08:13 9 42
34 5 Wayne Ward/ Mark Casey Subaru Imprezza 1:07:32 17 37
35/ 2 Larry Carter/ Georgina Smith Peugeot 206 S1600 1:06:23 5 27
36 2 Neil Thompson/ Niall Frost Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 31:10
37 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson |Honda Civic Type R 1:18:28 15 66
38 2 Dave Johnstone/ Bruce lindsay Peugeot 205 gti 1:11:10 12 54
39 2 Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood Peugeot 205 gti 1:07:21 7 34
40 4 Darren Grimston/ Jake Harvey Mini Cooper S 1:06:40 3 29
41 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wright Ford XR2 43:22
42 2 Stewart Dockray/ Luke Constantine Vauxhall Corsa
43 3 David Gathercole / Ken Bills Ford Escort 7:29
44 5 Matthew Sample/ Marc Fowler Subaru Imprezza 1:05:06 13 22
45 2 Martin Peters/ John Gaskin Citroen Saxo 1:07:22 8 35
46 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsubishi Evo 4 1:05:44 15 25
47 5 Darren Wilson/ Jamie Forrest Subaru Impreza 31:27
48 3 Mark Thompson/ Thomas Bruce Peugeot 206 GTI 1:04:08 2 17
50 1 Andy Dockray/ Tom Constantine Vauxhall Nova 1:08:10 4 40
51 5 Joe Mckeand/ David Crosbie Subaru Impreza 1:03:14 6 11
52| 3 Tim Metcalfe/ Peter Johnson Ford Escort RS1800 1:07:20 6/ 33
53 2 George Sheard/ Sam Coleman Ford Puma 1:12:50 14 63
54, 3 Hayden Forrester/ James Wood MG ZR 1:10:52 11 52
55 2 David McIntyre/ Bob Osinski Vauxhall Nova 1:05:35 4 23
56/ 1 Christopher Lawson/ Adrian Wilford Talbot Sunbeam 36:17
57 1 Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler Ford Escort 1:07:44 3 38
58/ 3 Kev Mcpartland/ Martin Peacock Ford Escort RS1800 45:28
59 1 Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Helen Noble Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:02 2 31
60 3|Jimmy Knox/ Colin Tombs BMW E30 1:11:26 13 57
61 1 Peter Ellerby/ Paul Gibben Morris Mini Cooper S 1:12:29 7 61
62 3 Tom Pearson/ Jim Stairs Ford Escort 1:09:08 10 47
63 3 Malcolm Taylor/ Emma Taylor Peugeot 205 1:12:37 14 62
64 5 Darren Campbell/ Bradley Sowerby Mitsubishi Evolution 2 1:11:09 22 53
65 1 Mike Geen/ James Kerr Peugeot 205 1:09:59 5 50




66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
86
87
89
90
91
92
93

4 Lewis Davies/ Steven Davies
4/|Chris Ingram/ Paul Turner

5 Jon Olds/ Stuart Simpson

2|Sam Steel/ Kerryl Steel

2|Phil Chicken/ Brian Jukes

4|Marcus Tomlinson / Justin Tomlinson
1 Chris Rock/ Phil Rock

2|Bill Bates/ Ewan Bosworth

1 Darren Roberts/ Paul Redford

3 David Miller/ Brian Hodgson

5 Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop
3 Colin Butler/ Stephen Vayro

1 Dan Curwen/ Katy Mashiter

1 Joel Simpson/ Shannon Turnbull
2|Jamie Hope/ Shona Hale

2|Nigel Harkness/ Helen Harkness

1 Oliver Bell/ Dave Boyes

1 lan Hopkinson/ Robert James Hopkinson

1 Alexander Holliday/ Jane Wright
1 Jeff Dowson/ Matthew Dowson
4|Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt

5 Darren Martin/ Martin Steele

5 Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan
2 Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund

3 Paul Sheard/ Tommi Meadows

Renault Clio Rs
Ford Escort Mk2
Nissan Pulsa Gtir
Ford Ka

VW Lupo

BMW E30

Austin Mini Cooper S
Peugeot 106 GTI
Vauxhall Nova SR
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza WRX
Renault Clio
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Puegeot 106 GTI
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Vauxhall Astra
Ford KA

Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
Escort Cosworth
Subaru Impreza
Citroen C2 R2
Mazda MX5

1:12:15
55:23
1:07:54
1:09:46
1:11:12
1:08:33
1:15:24
1:10:38
8:20
15:13
1:09:50
1:11:20
1:23:04
1:15:26
28:21
15:34
15:17
1:00:47
1:12:15
1:22:21
1:01:05
16:31
1:08:11
1:06:47
1:08:29

18
10
13

11

21
12

10

19

59

39
48
55
45
64
51

49

56

65

60
67

41
30
44

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
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Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Overall Results in Class Order

Car Cls Crew Car Total Cis O/A
Num Penalty Pos Pos
Class 1
26 1 Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine Vauxhall Corsa 1:03:56 1 15
59 1 Nicky Cowperthwaite/ Helen Noble Vauxhall Corsa 1:07:02 2 31
57 1 Andrew Chandler/ Richard Chandler Ford Escort 1:07:44 3 38
50 1|Andy Dockray/ Tom Constantine Vauxhall Nova 1:08:10 4 40
65 1 Mike Geen/ James Kerr Peugeot 205 1:09:59 5 50
86 1|Alexander Holliday/ Jane Wright Ford KA 1:12:15 6 60
61 1|Peter Ellerby/ Paul Gibben Morris Mini Cooper S 1:12:29 7 61
72 1 Chris Rock/ Phil Rock Austin Mini Cooper S 1:15:24 8 64
80 1|Joel Simpson/ Shannon Turnbull Nissan Micra 1:15:26 9 65
87 1 Jeff Dowson/ Matthew Dowson Vauxhall Nova 1:22:21 10 67
Class 2
25 2|Des Campbell/ Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1:02:38. 1 8
12 2 Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge Peugeot 106 1:02:52 2 10
31 2 Stevie Irwin/ lan Middleton Vauxhall Nova 1:03:30 3 12
55 2|David Mcintyre/ Bob Osinski Vauxhall Nova 1:05:35 4 23
35 2 Larry Carter/ Georgina Smith Peugeot 206 S1600 1:06:23 5 27
92 2|Bradley Howlett/ Cat Lund Citroen C2 R2 1:06:47 6 30
39 2|Adam Hanner/ Wayne Wood Peugeot 205 gti 1:07:21 7 34
45 2 Martin Peters/ John Gaskin Citroen Saxo 1:07:22 8 35
33 2lan Horn/ Bob Brown Vauxhall Nova 1:08:13 9 42
69 2|/Sam Steel/ Kerryl Steel Ford Ka 1:09:46 10 48
73 2 Bill Bates/ Ewan Bosworth Peugeot 106 GTI 1:10:38 11 51
38 2|Dave Johnstone/ Bruce lindsay Peugeot 205 gti 1:11:10 12 54
70 2 Phil Chicken/ Brian Jukes VW Lupo 1:11:12 13 55
53 2 George Sheard/ Sam Coleman Ford Puma 1:12:50 14 63
Class 3
18 3 Edward Todd/ Andy Brown GTM Coupe 1:02:42 1 9
48  3|/Mark Thompson/ Thomas Bruce Peugeot 206 GTI 1:04:08 2 17
10 3 Martyn Tinker/ lain Peterson Lotus Exige 1:04:25 3 21
30 3 Andrew Hutchinson/ Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio 1:06:31 4 28
16/ 3 Alistair Hutchinson/ Stjohn Dykes Renault Clio 1:07:03 5 32
52 3 Tim Metcalfe/ Peter Johnson Ford Escort RS1800 1:07:20 6 33
28 3 Anth Eaton/ Guy Newham Ford Escort 1:07:26 7 36
15 3 Peppe Planeta / Toby Marshal Mazda MX5 1:08:29 8 43
93 3 Paul Sheard/ Tommi Meadows Mazda MX5 1:08:29 9 44
62 3 Tom Pearson/ Jim Stairs Ford Escort 1:09:08 10 47
54 3 Hayden Forrester/ James Wood MG ZR 1:10:52 11 52
78 3 Colin Butler/ Stephen Vayro Renault Clio 1:11:20 12 56
60 3|Jimmy Knox/ Colin Tombs BMW E30 1:11:26 13 57
63 3 Malcolm Taylor/ Emma Taylor Peugeot 205 1:12:37 14 62
37 3 Andrew Grimstone/ Andrew Hutchinson /Honda Civic Type R 1:18:28 15 66
Class 4
7 4 Paul Swift/ Russ Swift Ford Escort 59:53 1 4
89 4 Mark Jasper/ Don Whyatt Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:05 2 6
40 4 Darren Grimston/ Jake Harvey Mini Cooper S 1:06:40 3 29
71/ 4 Marcus Tomlinson / Justin Tomlinson BMW E30 1:08:33 4 45
66 4 Lewis Davies/ Steven Davies Renault Clio Rs 1:12:15 5 59
Class 5
1 5 Kevin Procter/ Dave Bellerby Ford Fiesta WRC 57:14 1 1
6| 5|Peter Smith/ Graham Wild Ford Fiesta WRC 58:33 2 2
4| 5|Gordon Morrison/ Calum MacPherson Subaru Impreza 59:06 3 3
3/ 5 Peter M Stephenson/ lan Windress Subaru P2000 WRC 1:00:48 4 5
11 5 Geoff Wright/ Chris Sanderson Ford Fiesta S2000 1:01:22 5 7
51 5 Joe Mckeand/ David Crosbie Subaru Impreza 1:03:14 6 11
22 5 Nick Stamper/ Danny Shaw Subaru Impreza 1:03:30 7 13
14 5 Neil Hiorns/ Andrew Roughead Subaru Impreza 1:03:45 8 14
23 5|Rob Gill/ Anders Howard Ford Fiesta 1:04:07 9 16
32 5 Graham Malthouse/ Owen Malthouse Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 1:04:11 10 18
19 5/Jim McDowall/ Jamie McDowall Subaru Impreza 1:04:11 11 19
29 5 Barrie Thomson/ Jerry Hettrick Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:04:21 12 20
44 5 Matthew Sample/ Marc Fowler Subaru Imprezza 1:05:06 13 22
21 5|Tim Gray/ Stephen Craggs Subaru Impreza 1:05:40 14 24




46
27
34
68
91
13
77
64
20

5|Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsubishi Evo 4

5/lan Dixon/ Mark Mason Ford Escort RS Cosworth
5|Wayne Ward/ Mark Casey Subaru Imprezza

5 Jon Olds/ Stuart Simpson Nissan Pulsa Gtir
5|Scott Renshaw / Paddy Homan Subaru Impreza

5 David White/ Mathew White Subaru Impreza

5 Mark Blenkinsop/ Adam Blenkinsop Subaru Impreza WRX

5 Darren Campbell/ Bradley Sowerby Mitsubishi Evolution 2

5 Michael Umbrich/ Paul Normanton Nissan Pulsar

1:05:44
1:06:17
1:07:32
1:07:54
1:08:11
1:08:36
1:09:50
1:11:09
1:11:27

16
17

19
20
21
22
23

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
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Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Positions on Each Stage

Posn Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.10 miles 6.10 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Car Time Car|Time Car Time Car Time Car| Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 6:27 1 6:10 1 745 1 7:44 1 8:00 1 7:57 1 6:34 1 6:37

2 2 6:29 6 6:23 4 7:50 6 7:53 6 8:06 6 7:57 4 6:50 6 6:49

3 6 6:39 4 6:29 6 7:55 4 754 4 8:14 4/ 8:03 6 6:51 4 6:50

4 7 641 2 6:30 3 8:02 7 8:06 3 8:16 3 810 7 6:52 7 6:56

5 8 6:49 7 6:33 7 8:04 11| 8:07 7 8:18 7 8:23 3 6:555 16 6:59

6 4 6:56 89 6:39 89 8:08 3 8:10 9 828 89 823 16 6:559 11 7:05

7 89 6:57 8 6:40 18 8:09 8 811 89 8:32) 11 825 11 7:.02 89 7:07

8 9 7:02 3 6142 8 8:10 89/ 8:13 8 836 18 8:25 89 7:06 3 7:09

9 24 7:03 9 6:46 9 8:10 9 816 16, 8:37/ 16 830 12 7:.08 12| 7:10
10 11 7:.05 11, 6:46 11 8:11] 16 8:22 18 8:38 13 8:32 25 7:09 14 7:10
11 12 7:06 5 6:50 51 8:12 36 8:22 11 841 8 8:33 22| 7:10) 22 7:10
12 31 7:08 13| 6:55 13 8:14 10 8:26 25 8:41 22 833 14 7:14 25 7:10
13 25 7:11 25| 6:55 25 8:15| 29 8:26 13 8:44 14 835 18 7:16 23 7:11
14 26 7:12 51| 6:57 47 8:15 18 8:27 10 8:45 46 8:39 46 7:20 51 7:13
15 13 7:14 12| 6:58 29 8:19| 23 8:28 22 845 25 840 31 7:21 19 7:20
16 23 7:14 22| 6:58 36 8:20/ 19 8:229 12 8:47 12 8:41 51 7:23 48 7:22
17 46 7:16 16/ 7:01 19 8:21| 31 830 51 847 51 842 19 7:25 91 7:23
18 47 7:16 18 7:01 31 8:21] 46 8:31 29 851 48 843 23 7:26 18 7:24
19 51 7:21 36, 7:01 48 8:21| 12 8:33 14 852 31 845 26 7:27 32 7:24
20 18 7:22 31 7:03 32 822 26/ 8:34 31 854 44 845 48 7:29 26 7:25
21 3 7:24 32| 7:03 46 8:22| 14 835 48 855 10 8:46 44 7:30 46 7:26
22 17 7:24 47 7:03 16 823 32| 835 55 855 19 846 10 7:31 44 7:27
23 48 7:26 14 7:05 26 823 91| 835 19 856, 32 849 29 7:31 31 7:28
24 36 7:27 48 7:06 14 8:226 25/ 8:37 26 857/ 23 850 32 7:31 30 7:29
25 32 7:28 19 7:07 21 827 21| 839 32 859 91 850 91 7:31 35 7:31
26 43 7:29 26 7:07 22 8:28 44| 8:39 44 9:02| 26 851 30 7:37 29 7:33
27 29 7:30 46 7:07 12 829 51| 8:39 23 9:03] 55 852 27 7:40 45 7:33
28 55 7:30 21 7:08 55 829 55/ 8:41 27 9:06/ 29 855 35 7:43 92 7:34
29 91 7:32 23 7:10 91 829 22| 8:42 40 9:06/ 21 9:01 45 7:44 10 7:38
30 10 7:34 10 7:11 92 832 92| 8:i42 34 911 27 9:03 53 7:44 40 7:43
31 35 7:34 55 7:12) 10 8:34 48| 8:46 39 9:12| 64 9:03 21 7:47 21 7:45
32 40 7:38 44 7:14 27 835 59| 8:47 21 914 39 9:04 38 7:47 27 745
33 62 7:38 91 7:15 64 835 27| 8:49 35 915 34 9:05 57 7:47 28 7:45
34 21 7:39 17 7:16 40 8:37 39/ 851 45 917/ 30 9:06 64 7:47 34 7:46
35 57 7:43 29 7:16f 28 841 64| 852 59 919 35 9:06 13 7:48 52 7:49
36 71 7:43 62 7:17 30 843 47/ 853 30 921 38 9:06 28 7:49 66 7:49
37 76 7:43 59 7:18 44 843 28| 854 52 921 92 9:06 50 7:49 57 7:50
38 22 7:44 27 7:21 17 844 34| 854 38 9:22| 45 9:07 34 7:50 39 7:51
39 38 7:44 35 7:23 38 844 38 854 53 922/ 68 9:07 33 7:51 50 7:52
40 59 7:44 28 7:25 52 8:44 17 855 64 9122 28 9:12 15 7:54 93 7:53
41 5 7:45 39| 7:25 23 845 40 858 67 923 52 912 55 7:55 59 7:54
42 44 7:46) 40 7:25 35 8:46 52 858 68 9:23 59 9:12 59 7:58 33 7:57
43 52 7:46 92 7:26/ 53 846 15/ 9:00 41 9:24| 40 9:14 40 7:59 15 7:59
44 19 7:47 30 7:27 45 8:47 30 9:00 28 9:27 53 9:15 52 8:01 55 8:01
45 83 7:47 64 7:27 59 850 68 9:00 57 9:27/ 67 9:16 66 8:01 69 8:04
46 14 7:48 71 7:27 68 850 41 9:01 92 9:27 71 9:17 92 8:03 71 8:06
47 30 7:48 52 7:29 93 850 45 9:.01 33 9:30/ 50 9:18 69 8:.05 77 8:06
48 68 7:48 81 7:29 34 853 67 9:01 50 9:32 57 9:18 77 8:05/ 54 8:08
49 37 7:50 93 7:29 39 853 35 9:05 15 9:33] 93 9:19 68 8:07 68 8:09
50 33 7:53 15 7:30 57 854 50 9:05 93 9:33] 33 9:21 93 8:08 80 8:11
51 82 7:53 50 7:300 71 854 62| 9:07 79 9:34 15 9:27 39 8:11 53 8:13
52 39 7:54 68 7:30 67 856 71 9:07 71 9:35| 65 9:29 54 8:15 37 8:16
53 92 7:57 76 7:30, 69 856 93| 9:08 77 9:35| 79 9:29 80 8:15 60 8:17
54 27 7:58 83 7:30 33 857 13| 9:09 37 937/ 69 9:30 62 8:20 20 8:19
55 50 7:58 33 7:33 65 9:02 66/ 9:09 62 9:39] 62 9:35 20 822 78 8:19
56 53 7:58 38 7:33 66 9:02 69/ 9:09 66 9:39] 54 9:37 37 8223 63 8:22
57 41 8:00 57 7:34 15 9:05 70/ 9:10 65 9:41] 73 9:38 71 8:224 65 8:23
58 65 8:00 82 7:41 62 9:05 33/ 911 63 9:43] 63 9143 73 8:26 86 8:26
59 15 8:01 66 7:42/ 50 9:06 57| 9:11 69 9:46, 70 9:43 86 8:26 62 8:27
60 73 8:.01 73 7:42 73 9:07 77, 911 70 9:48 77 9149 65 827 73 8:30
61 64 8:03 65 7:43 54 9:09 65 914 60 9:50, 86 9:53 70 8:29 61 8:35
62 61 8:.05 34 7:45 70 9:10 53| 920 73 951 78 9:54 60 831 70 8:36

(o))
w

60 8:06/ 77| 7:45| 78 9:100 37 9:22 58 9:52] 80 9:55/ 63 8:36 72 8:52




64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

45
78
34
77
20
93
28
81
54
66
75
70
69
80
86
90
72
63
84
58
87
56
67
16
79

8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:13
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:23
8:25
8:25
8:31
8:34
8:37
8:44
8:48
8:57
9:27
9:30
10:51
12:12
12:12

78
41
45
60
69
70
56
67
61
90
58
20
86
54
63
80
72
84
87
37
53
79

7:45
7:46
7:46
7:47
7:51
7:53
7:55
7:56
7:57
7:57
7:58
7:59
8:02
8:04
8:11
8:11
8:12
8:32
9:02
12:12
12:12
12:12

41
58
77
20
60
56
61
86
63
72
84
87
37
80
81
79

9:11
9:11
9:11
9:14
9:16
9:20
9:27
9:28
9:38
9:50
10:05
10:35
12:36
12:36
12:36
30:00

54
73
20
58
56
78
61
86
79
63
60
80
72
84
87

9:22
9:23
9:28
9:30
9:32
9:32
9:33
9:36
9:37
9:40
9:41
9:46
10:03
10:16
10:49

86
20
78
54
80
61
72
84
46
87
91

9:53
9:57
9:57
9:58
10:07
10:12
10:25
10:30
11:03
11:25
12:36

60
20
61
72
37
87
66
84

9:58
9:59
9:59
10:11
10:12
11:16
12:33
12:36

78
61
72
87

8:36
8:41
9:14
9:58

87
13
38
64

9:49
12:00
12:00
12:00

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
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Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Positions after Each Stage

Posn Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
6.10 miles 6.10 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles 6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Car Time Car|Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 6:27 1 12:37 5 14:35 5/ 1435 1 36:06f 1 44:03 1 50:37 1 57:14

2 2 6:29 2 12:59 1 20:22) 1 28:06 6 3656 6 4453 6 51:44 6 58:33

3 6 6:39 6 13:02 6 20:57 6| 2850 4 37:23 4 4526 4 52:16 4 59:06

4 7 641 7 13:14 4 21:15 4 29:.09 7 37142 7 46:05 7 52:57 7 59:53

5 8 6:49 4 13:25 7 21:18 7| 29:24 8 38:26) 3 46:44 3 53:39 3/1:00:48

6 4 6:56 8 13:29 8 21:39 8 29:50 89 38:29 89 46:52 89 53:58 89 1:01:05

7 89 6:57 89 13:36 89 21:44 89| 29:57 3 38:34 8 46:59 11 54:17 11/1:01:22

8 9 7:02 9 13:48 9 21:58 11| 30:09 9 38:42 11 47:15 18 55:18 25 1:02:38

9 24 7:03) 11 13:51 11 22:02 9 30:14 11 38:50 18 48:02) 25 55:28 18 1:02:42
10 11 7:05 12| 14:.04 3 22:08 3| 30:18 18 39:37 25 48:19 12 55:42 12/1:02:52
11 12 7:06 3 14:06 25 22:21 25 30:58 25 39:39 12 48:34| 51 56:01 51 1:03:14
12 31 7:08 25|/ 14:06 13 22:23 18 30:59 12 39:53 51 48:38 31 56:02 22 1:03:30
13 25 7:11 13| 14:09) 51 22:30 31 31:02 31 39:56 31 48:41 22| 56:20 31 1:03:30
14 26 7:12 31| 14:11 18 22:32) 12 31:06 51 39:56 13 48:48 26 56:31 14 1:03:45
15 13 7:14 51| 14:18 31 22:32| 51 31:09 26 40:13 26 49:04 14 56:35 26 1:03:56
16 23 7:14 26| 14:19 12 22:33 36 31:10 13 40:16 22 49:10 13 56:36 23 1:04:07
17 46 7:16 47| 14:19) 47 22:34) 26 31:16 29 40:22 10 49:16 48 56:46 48 1:04:08
18 47 7:16 18| 14:23 26 22:42) 46 31:16 32 40:27 32 49:16 10 56:47 19 1:04:11
19 51 7:21 46| 14:23) 46 22:45 47 31:27 10 40:30 29 49:17 32| 56:47 32 1:04:11
20 18 7:22 23 14:24 36 22:48 32| 31:28 48 40:34 48 49:17 29 56:48 29 1:04:21
21 3 7:24 36| 14:28 32 22:53| 29 31:31 22 40:37 14 49:21 19 56:51 10 1:04:25
22 17 7:24 32 14:31 48 22:53 13| 31:32 19 40:40 19 49:26 23 56:56 44 1:05:06
23 48 7:26 48 14:32) 29 23:05 23| 31:37 23 40:40 23 49:30 55 57:34 551:05:35
24 36 7:27 5 14:35 23 23:09 48 31:39 14 40:46 55 49:39 44 57:39 21 1:05:40
25 32 7:28 17 14:40 22 23:10 19| 31:44 55 40:47 21 50:08 21 57:55 46 1:05:44
26 43 7:29 22 14:42 55 23:11 10 31:45 21 41:07 44 50:09 46 58:18 27 1:06:17
27 29 7:30 55 14:42 21 23:14 91| 31:51 44 41:24 27 50:52 27 58:32 351:06:23
28 55 7:30 10 14:45 19 23:15 22| 31:52 40 41:44 40 50:58 35 58:52 30 1:06:31
29 91 7:32 29 14:46 91 23:16 55| 31:52 27 41:49 46 50:58 40 58:57 40 1:06:40
30 10 7:34 21 14:47 10 23:19 21| 31:53 59 41:58 35 51:09 30 59:02 92 1:06:47
31 35 7:34 91 14:47 14 23:19 14| 31:54 35 42:03 59 51:10 59 59:08 59/1:07:02
32 40 7:38 14 14:53 17 23:24 17, 32:19 92 42:04 92 51:10 64 59:09 16 1:07:03
33 62 7:38 19 14:54 40 23:40 44| 32:22 39 42:15 39 51:19 38 59:10 52/1:07:20
34 21 7:39 62 14:55 35 23:43 92| 32:37 38 42:17 64 51:22 92 59:13 39 1:07:21
35 57 7:43 35 14:57 44 23:43 40| 32:38 52 42:18 38 51:23 39 59:30 45/1:07:22
36 71 7:43 44 15:00 59 23:52 59 32:39 30 42:19 30 51:25 52 59:31 28 1:07:26
37 76 7:43 59 15:02) 27 23:54 27| 32:43 46 42:19 52 51:30 28 59:41 34/1:07:32
38 22 7:44 40 15:03 92 23:55 35 32:48 64 42:19 68 51:38 68 59:45 57 1:07:44
39 38 7:44 71 15:10 30 23:58 38| 32:55 68 42:31 28 51:52) 34 59:46 68 1:07:54
40 59 7:44 76 15:13 52 23:59 52| 32:57 28 42:40 34 51:56 45 59:49 50 1:08:10
41 5 7:45 30| 15:15 62 24:00/ 64 32:57 62 42:46 71 52:03 57 59:54 91 1:08:11
42 44 7:46 52 15:15 38 24:01 30 32:58 71 42:46 45 52:05 16 1:00:04 33 1:08:13
43 52| 7:46 38 15:17 71 24:04 39| 33:03 57 42:49 57 52:07 331:00:16 15 1:08:29
44 19 7:47 57 15:17 64 24:.05 62| 33:07 34 42:51 62 52:21 50 1:00:18 93 1:08:29
45 83 7:47 83 15:17 68 24:08 68 33:08 45 42:58 33 52:25 71 1:00:27 71 1:08:33
46 14 7:48 68 15:18 57 24:11 71| 33:11 33 43:04 93 52:28 15 1:00:30 13 1:08:36
47 30 7:48 27 15:19 39 24:12 28| 33:13 15 43:09 50 52:29 93 1:00:36 62 1:09:08
48 68 7:48 39 15:19 28 24:19 57| 33:22 93 43:09 15 52:36 62 1:00:41 69 1:09:46
49 37 7:50 92 15:23 33 24:23 33| 33:34 50 43:11 16 53:05 91 1:00:48 77 1:09:50
50 33 7:53 33 15:26 93 24:28 15 33:36 41 43:22 65 53:09 65 1:01:36 65 1:09:59
51 82 7:53 50 15:28 50 24:34 93| 33:36 65 43:40 91 53:17 69 1:01:42 73 1:10:38
52 39 7:54 64 15:30 15 24:36 50 33:39 77 43:50 69 53:37 77 1:01:44 54 1:10:52
53 92/ 7:57 15 15:31 45 24:40 34| 33:40 66 43:52| 77 53:39 73 1:02:08 64 1:11:09
54 27 7:58 82 15:34 65 24:45 45 33:41 73 44:04 73 53:42 70 1:02:36 38 1:11:10
55 50 7:58 28 15:38 34 24:46 41| 33:58 69 44:07 70 54:07 54 1:02:44 70/1:11:12
56 53 7:58 93 15:38 73 24:50 65 33:59 70 44:24 78 54:25 78 1:03:01 78 1:11:20
57 41 8:00 65 15:43 41 24:57 66| 34:13 91 44:27 54 54:29 20 1:03:08 60 1:11:26
58 65 8:00 73 15:43 78 25:02 73| 34:13 78 44:31 60 54:38 60 1:03:09 20 1:11:27
59 15 8:01 81 15:45 66 25:04 77, 34:15 16 44:35 20 54:46 86 1:03:49 66 1:12:15
60 73 8:01 41 15:46 77 25:04 69 34:21 60 44:40 61 55:13 61 1:03:54 86 1:12:15
61 64 8:03 78 15:52/ 60 25:09 78 34:34 20 44:47 67 55:23 63 1:04:15 61 1:12:29
62 61 8:05 34 15:53 69 25:12 70 34:36 54 44:52) 86 55:23 66 1:04:26 63 1:12:37

(o))
w

60 8:06/ 45 15:53 20| 25:22) 20 34:50 61 45:14 63| 55:39 53 1:04:37| 531:12:50




64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

45
78
34
77
20
93
28
81
54
66
75
70
69
80
86
90
72
63
84
58
87
56
67
16
79

8:07
8:07
8:08
8:08
8:09
8:09
8:13
8:16
8:19
8:20
8:20
8:23
8:25
8:25
8:31
8:34
8:37
8:44
8:48
8:57
9:27
9:30
10:51
12:12
12:12

60
77
61
66
20
69
70
54
90
86
80
72
58
63
84
56
87
67
16
37
53
79

15:53
15:53
16:02
16:02
16:08
16:16
16:16
16:23
16:31
16:33
16:36
16:49
16:55
16:55
17:20
17:25
18:29
18:47
19:13
20:02
20:10
24:24

70
61
54
86
58
63
72
56
84
16
67
81
53
87
80
37
79

25:26
25:29
25:32
26:01
26:06
26:33
26:39
26:45
27:25
27:36
27:43
28:21
28:56
29:04
29:12
32:38
54:24

60
54
61
58
86
16
63
56
72
67
84
53
80
87
37

34:50
34:54
35:02
35:36
35:37
35:58
36:13
36:17
36:42
36:44
37:41
38:16
38:58
39:53
42:00

79/1:04:01

58
86
63
67
72
53
84
80
87
37

45:28
45:30
45:56
46:07
47:07
47:38
48:11
49:05
51:18
51:37

79 1:13:35

66
53
72
80

56:25
56:53
57:18
59:00

84 1:00:47
37 1:01:49
87 1:02:34
79 1:23:04

72 1:06:32
80 1:07:15
37 1:10:12
87 1:12:32

72 1:15:24
80 1:15:26
37 1:18:28
87 1:22:21

These results became Final on Sunday 16th December 2018 at 6:15pm GMT
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Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Awards List

Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 1 Kevin Procter / Dave Bellerby Ford Fiesta WRC
2nd Overall 6 Peter Smith / Graham Wild Ford Fiesta WRC
3rd Overall 4 | Gordon Morrison / Calum MacPherson = Subaru Impreza
1stClass 1 26 Mark Constantine / Andrew Constantine  Vauxhall Corsa
2nd Class 1 59 Nicky Cowperthwaite / Helen Noble Vauxhall Corsa
3rd Class 1 57| Andrew Chandler / Richard Chandler Ford Escort
1st Class 2 25 Des Campbell / Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206
2nd Class 2 12 Barry Lindsay / Caroline Lodge Peugeot 106
3rd Class 2 31 Stevie Irwin / lan Middleton Vauxhall Nova
1st Class 3 18 Edward Todd / Andy Brown GTM Coupe
2nd Class 3 48 Mark Thompson / Thomas Bruce Peugeot 206 GTI
3rd Class 3 10 Martyn Tinker / lain Peterson Lotus Exige
1st Class 4 7 Paul Swift / Russ Swift Ford Escort
2nd Class 4 89 Mark Jasper / Don Whyatt Ford Escort Mk2
3rd Class 4 40 Darren Grimston / Jake Harvey Mini Cooper S
1st Class 5 3 Peter M Stephenson / lan Windress |Subaru P2000 WRC
2nd Class 5 11 Geoff Wright / Chris Sanderson Ford Fiesta S2000
3rd Class 5 51 Joe Mckeand / David Crosbie Subaru Impreza
1st Mixed Crew 12 Barry Lindsay / Caroline Lodge Peugeot 106

Steve Easton Spirit of the Rally
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©2019 rallies.info - email rallies@rallies.info




Northallerton Auto Club- Christmas Stages Rally 2018

Final Stage Times in Starting Order for Retirements

Car/Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 |7 8 Penalty Total Cls O/A
Pos Pos
2 5 Guy Smith/ Patrick Walsh 6:29 6:30 Mechanical
5 5 Tony Bardy/ Tony Walker 7:45 6:50 Siezed Brakes
8| 4|Rob Snowden/ Mark Fisher 6:49 6:40/ 8:10 8:11 8:36 8:33 Gearbox
9| 5|Lee Hastings/ Malcolm Proudlock 7:02 6:46 8:10 8:16 8:28 Retired
17| 5 Daniel Thompson/ Matthew 7:24| 7:16| 8:44 8:55 Retired
Thompson
24 1 Joe Cunningham / Marc Fowler 7:03 Mechanical Failure
36 2 Neil Thompson/ Niall Frost 7:27| 7:01| 8:20 8:22 Engine
41 2 Mark Burton/ Zoe Wright 8:00 7:46 9:11 9:01 9:24 Bent Steering Rack due to clipping a tyre on
stage
42 2|Stewart Dockray/ Luke Constantine Driveshaft
43 3 David Gathercole / Ken Bills 7:29 Gearbox
47  5|Darren Wilson/ Jamie Forrest 7:16/ 7:03| 8:15 8:53 Wheel Bearing Failure
49 5 /George Scott/ TBA Non Starter
56 1 Christopher Lawson/ Adrian Wilford 9:30 7:55 9:20 9:32 Oil Leak
58 3 Kev Mcpartland/ Martin Peacock 8:57 7:58 9:11 9:30 9:52 Clutch Failure
67 4 Chris Ingram/ Paul Turner 10:51| 7:56| 8:56 9:01 9:23 9:16 Engine
75 1 Darren Roberts/ Paul Redford 8:20 Mechanical/Engine
76 3 David Miller/ Brian Hodgson 7:43| 7:30 Electrical Fire
79 1 Dan Curwen/ Katy Mashiter 12:12 12:12 30:00 9:37| 9:34 9:29 Shaft Failure
81 2 Jamie Hope/ Shona Hale 8:16 7:29 12:36 Bolts sheared off Flywheel
82 2 Nigel Harkness/ Helen Harkness 7:53 7:41 Engine has had enough
83 1 Oliver Bell/ Dave Boyes 7:47| 7:30 Engine Overheating
84 1 lan Hopkinson/ Robert James 8:48 8:32/10:05 10:16 10:30 12:36 Over-revved engine
Hopkinson
85 4 Paul Murro/ Callum Cross Non Starter
88 5 John Stone/ Jack Morton Retired
90 5 Darren Martin/ Martin Steele 8:34 7:57 Mechanical;

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 | Stage 2
6.10 miles 6.10 miles 6.30 miles 6.30 miles|6.30 miles 6.30 miles|6.00 miles 6.00 miles

Stage 3

Stage 4

Stage 5 | Stage 6 | Stage7 @ Stage 8
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